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DE
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FR

Index of vehicles
Herstellerverzeichnis
indice de véhiculos
Liste des véhicules

Indice autovetture



A1 Allstreet (GBH) 12
A1 City Carver (GBH) 12
A1 Sportback (GBA) 12
A4 Allroad B9 (8WH, 8WJ) 12
A4 B9 (8W2, 8BWC) 12
A4 B9 Avant (8W5, 8WD) 13
A5 (F53, F5P) 13
A5 Convertible (F57, F5E) 14
A5 Sportback (F5A, F5F) 14
A6 Allroad C8 (4AH) 15
A6 C8 (4A2) 15
AB C8 Avant (4A5) 15
A7 Sportback (4KA) 16
Q5 (FYB, FYG) 16
Q5 Sportback (FYT) 16
Q5 Van (FYB, FYG) 16

CITROEN 16

C11I(PA_, PS)) 17
DACIA 17
JOGGER (RK_) 17
LOGAN Il 17
LOGAN MCV Il 17
SANDERO Il 17
SANDERO IlI 18
FIAT 18
DUCATO Bus (250_) 18
DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250_) 18
DUCATO Van (250_) 19
FORD 19
ECOSPORT 19
MERCEDES-BENZ 19
M-CLASS (W163) 19
PEUGEOT 19
108 19
RENAULT 19
ARKANA | (LCM_, LDN_) 19
CAPTUR Il (HF_) 20
CLIO 11l (BRO/1, CRO/1) 20
CLIO Il Hatchback Van (SB_, SR_) 20
CLIO IV (BH_) 20
CLIO IV Hatchback Van (BH_) 20
CLIOV (B7_) 20
EXPRESS Box Body/MPV 21
LOGAN/STEPWAY II (L8_) 21
LOGAN I Estate (K8_) 21
MODUS / GRAND MODUS (F/JPO_) 21
SANDERO/STEPWAY Il (B8_) 21
TALIANT 21
THALIA I (L8_) 21
TRAFIC lll Bus (JG_) 22
TRAFIC Il Platform/Chassis (EG_) 22
TRAFIC Il Van (FG_) 22
TWINGO IIl (BCM_, BCA_) 22
ZOE (BFM_) 22
ZOE Hatchback Van (BFM_) 22
TOYOTA 22
AYGO (_B4_) 23
VW 23
POLO VI (AW1, BZ1, AE1) 23

N
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Product details
Produktdetails
Descripcion del producto
Présentation du produit

Panoramica prodotti



03.0520-5217.3 690106

7
1‘-_:}

03.7863-1232.4 300314

24.0125-0223.1 425223

24.3384-1796.5 241558

o
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24.3481-9929.5 241573

24.3481-9930.5 241574

24.3481-9938.5 241502

24.3541-9877.5 241595

24.3541-9878.5 241596

@ Brake Caliper
ATE

Piston Diameter [mm]: 48
Service exchange part
without holder

DACIA, RENAULT

@ Brake Caliper
ATE

Piston Diameter [mm]: 48
Service exchange part
without holder

DACIA, RENAULT

@ Brake Caliper
ATE

Piston Diameter [mm]: 48
Service exchange part
without holder

DACIA, RENAULT

@ Brake Caliper
ATE

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54
Service exchange part
without holder

Article number of recommended accessories: 11.0101-5407.2 / 11.8116-0356.1 /
11.8171-0008.1

DACIA, RENAULT

@ Brake Caliper
ATE

Piston Diameter [mm]: 54
Service exchange part
without holder

Article number of recommended accessories: 11.0101-5407.2 / 11.8116-0356.1 /
11.8171-0008.1

DACIA, RENAULT

2023 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH
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24.3727-0588.2 580588

I

24.3727-0589.2 580589

I

24.3727-3609.2 583609

I

24.5143-0531.3 331700

24.6242-1709.5 241563

- .
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24.6242-1710.5 241564

Z

24.6243-1727.5 241565

<=
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Applications of vehicles
Fahrzeugverwendungen
Aplicaciones
Applications

Applicazioni autoveicoli



I
@ Brake Caliper

AUDI - A1 Allstreet (GBH) 07/19—

ises

25 TFSI 70
30 TFSI 81
35 TFSI 110

@ Brake Caliper

07/22—
07/22—
07/22—

+PR 1KE; Fd

AUDI - A1 City Carver (GBH) 07/19—06/22

24.3384-1796.5 241558

TRW without holder

25 TFSI

30 TFSI 81-
85

35 TFSI 110

@ Brake Caliper

07/19—06/22

07/19—06/22
AUDI - A1 Sportback (GBA) 07/18—

70({07/19—06/22 | map |+PR 1KE; [

24.3384-1796.5 241558

TRW without holder

@ Brake Caliper

25 TFSI 70[11/18— = [+PR 1KE; % 24.3384-1796.5 241558 |TRW without holder
30 TFSI 81-|07/18—
85
35 TFSI 110|09/18—
40 TFSI 147 -|09/18—
152
AUDI - A4 Allroad B9 (8WH, 8WJ) 01/16—
@ Brake Caliper
2.0 TDI quattro 100 -]01/16— = |+PR 1KD / 1KE: o 24.6242-1709.5 241563 [TRW + EMot / without holder +
140 FSB
f]fa;ri)s' Mild Hybrid 185118109 o oR KD / 1KE: [ 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -[01/16— FSB
185 = |+PR 1KF / 1KJ; ] 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
3.0 TDI quattro 160 -|01/16—10/19 FSB
210
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150|09/20—
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140|01/20—
45 TDI quattro 170|07/18—
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid | 180 -|07/18—
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210(08/20—
quattro
50 TDI quattro 210[11/19—

AUDI - A4 B9 (8W2, 8WC) 05/15—

1.4 TFSI 110
2.0 TDI 90 -
140
2.0 TDI quattro 110 -
140
2.0 TFSI 140 -
185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
quattro
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -
185
3.0 TDI 160
3.0 TDI quattro 160 -
200
30 TDI 90
30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI 110
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110
40 TDI 140
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -
150
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
45 TDI quattro 170
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TDI quattro 210
S4 quattro 260
->

08/15—11/19
05/15—

09/15—11/19

05/15—

05/17—11/19
05/17—11/19

05/15—

09/15—08/18
05/15—08/18

05/16—11/19
07/19—
08/15—11/19
03/19—
12/18—11/19
05/15—11/19
09/20—
05/20—

09/15—11/19
05/17—

06/20—
07/18—11/19
07/18—11/19
07/18—
08/20—

07/18—11/19
05/16—11/19

+PR 1KD / 1KE; id

24.6242-1709.5 241563

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KD / 1KE; tal

24.6242-1710.5 241564

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
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ises

05/19—

+PR 1KD / 1KE; i

24.6242-1709.5 241563

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KD / 1KE; Fd

24.6242-1710.5 241564

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

@ Brake Caliper

02/16—10/19
08/15—10/19

10/15—10/19

08/15—

11/16—10/19
05/17—10/19
11/18—

08/15—10/19

10/15—08/18
08/15—08/18

10/18—10/19
07/19—
10/18—10/19
07/19—
12/18—10/19
10/18—05/19
09/20—
05/20—

10/18—09/20
11/16—10/19
05/17—

06/20—
07/18—10/19
07/18—10/19
07/18—
08/20—
07/18—10/19

05/16—10/19
05/19—

gD |
AUDI - A4 B9 (8W2, 8WC) 05/15—
@ Brake Caliper
S4 TDI Mild Hybrid 251 -
quattro 255
AUDI - A4 B9 Avant (8
@ Brake Caliper
1.4 TFSI 110
2.0TDI 90 -
140
2.0 TDI quattro 110 -
140
2.0 TFSI 140 -
185
2.0 TFSI g-tron 125
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
quattro
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -
185
3.0 TDI 160
3.0 TDI quattro 160 -
200
30 TDI 90
30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI 110
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110
40 TDI 140
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140
40 TFSI g-tron 125
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -
150
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
45 TDI quattro 170
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TDI quattro 210
S4 quattro 260
S4 TDI Mild Hybrid 251 -
quattro 255

=) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; ] 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

=) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; [ 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

mp (+PR 1KF / 1KJ; 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - A5 (F53, F5P) 06/16—

1.4 TESI 110
2.0TDI 110 -
140
2.0 TDI quattro 140
2.0 TFSI 140 -
185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
quattro
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -
185
3.0 TDI 160
3.0 TDI quattro 160 -
210
30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI 110 -
120
35 TFSI 110
35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110
40 TDI 140
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -
150

-»>

11/16—02/20
07/16—

10/16—
09/16—

05/17—02/20
05/17—02/20

06/16—

11/16—08/18
07/16—02/20

10/19—
05/17—

03/20—
02/19—02/20
06/16—02/20
09/20—
09/20—

10/16—02/20
05/17—

=) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; ] 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

=) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; [ 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

mp (+PR 1KF / 1KJ; 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
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@ Brake Caliper

e S

AUDI - A5 (F53, F5P) 06/16—

@ Brake Caliper

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150|07/20— mp (+PR 1KD / 1KE; il 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +

quattro FSB

:g iEISFUMaiItctjr(I)-berid 1;8 (%ﬂgzgggg =) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; F 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -|07/18— FsB

quattro 195 =P |+PR 1KF / 1KJ; 10 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210|08/20— FSB

quattro

50 TDI quattro 210(01/17—02/20

RS5 quattro 331|04/17—

S5 quattro 260(07/16—

S5 TDI Mild Hybrid 251 -|12/18—

quattro 255

AUDI - A5 Convertible (F57, F5E) 11/16—

@ Brake Caliper

2.0TDI 110 -{11/16—12/19 | map +PR 1KD / 1KE; W1 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
140 FSB

2.0 TDI quattro 140(03/17— - ; -

20 TFSI 140 -|03/17—12/19 =) (+PR 1KD / 1KE; [ 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
185 FSB

2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185|05/17—12/19 | = | +PR 1KF / 1KJ; i 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +

2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185|05/17—12/19 FSB

quattro

2.0 TFSI quattro 185(11/16—12/19

3.0 TDI 160(03/17—08/18

3.0 TDI quattro 160 -{11/16—12/19
210

30 TDI MILD HYBRID 100{07/18—12/19

35 TDI 120{10/19—

35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110|06/20—

40 TDI 140(11/16—12/19

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150{09/20—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150{09/20—

quattro

40 TDI quattro 140(03/17—12/19

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -|05/17—
150

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150{06/20—

quattro

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180(07/18—12/19

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -{07/18—

quattro 195

50 TDI quattro 210(11/16—12/19

S5 quattro 260(03/17—

AUDI - A5 Sportback (F5A, F5F) 06/16—

1.4 TFSI 110
2.0 TDI 100 -
140
2.0 TDI quattro 110 -
140
2.0 TFSI 140 -
185
2.0 TFSI g-tron 125
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
2.0 TFSI Mild Hybrid 185
quattro
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -
185
3.0 TDI 160
3.0 TDI quattro 160 -
210
30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI 110 -
120
35 TFSI Mild Hybrid 110
40 TDI 140
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140
40 TFSI g-tron 125
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -
150
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
45 TDI quattro 170
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180
_)

01/17—02/20
09/16—

10/16—
11/16—
02/17—02/20
05/17—02/20
05/17—02/20
09/16—

03/17—08/18
09/16—

10/19—
01/17—

08/18—02/20
09/16—02/20
09/20—
09/20—

08/16—02/20
02/17—
05/17—
06/20—

07/18—02/20
07/18—02/20

+PR 1KD / 1KE;

24.6242-1709.5 241563

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KD / 1KE; Fd

24.6242-1710.5 241564

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

-)p
=)
-)p

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
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I
@ Brake Caliper

AUDI - A5 Sportback (F5A, F5F) 06/16—

ises

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro

50 TDI quattro 210
RS5 quattro 331
S5 quattro 260
S5 TDI Mild Hybrid 251 -
quattro 255

@ Brake Caliper

02/19—

08/20—

01/17—02/20
06/18—
09/16—
12/18—

+PR 1KD / 1KE; i

24.6242-1709.5 241563

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

+PR 1KD / 1KE; Fd

24.6242-1710.5 241564

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

V¥l

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - A6 Allroad C8 (4AH) 11/18—

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 170 -
quattro 180
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro

55 TDI Mild Hybrid 253 -
quattro 257
55 TFSI Mild Hybrid 250
quattro

@ Brake Caliper

09/20—

11/18—

11/18—

03/19—

11/19—

+PR 1KD; i& 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; [ 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

IR,

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - A6 C8 (4A2) 02/18—

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
quattro
40 TDI 140
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TFSI 150
45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -
quattro 180
45 TDI quattro 183
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
195
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TFSI e quattro 220
55 TFSi e quattro 270
55 TFSI e quattro 270
55 TFSi Mild Hybrid 250
quattro
S6 TDI Mild Hybrid 253 -
quattro 257

@ Brake Caliper

01/19—
03/19—
11/20—

02/19—
07/18—
07/18—

09/20—
07/18—

07/19—
08/18—

08/18—
02/18—
11/19—
02/21—
11/19—
02/18—

03/19—

+PR 1KD; - 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; Fu 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

IR,

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - A6 C8 Avant (4A5) 05/18—

30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
quattro
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TFSI 150
45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -
quattro 180
45 TDI quattro 183
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
195
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TFSi e quattro 220
55 TFSI e quattro 270
55 TFSI Mild Hybrid 250
quattro
S6 TDI Mild Hybrid 253 -
quattro 257

01/19—
03/19—
10/20—

05/18—
07/18—

09/20—
05/18—

07/19—
08/18—

08/18—
05/18—
02/21—
04/20—
05/18—

03/19—

+PR 1KD; i 24.6242-1709.5 241563 [TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

IR,

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
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@ Brake Caliper

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150

40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150

quattro

40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 140 -
150

45 TDI Mild Hybrid 155 -

quattro 180

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
195

45 TFSI Mild hybrid 180

quattro

45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195

quattro

50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210

quattro

50 TFSI e quattro 220

55 TFSI e quattro 270

55 TFSI Mild Hybrid 250

quattro

S7 TDI Mild Hybrid 253 -

quattro 257

@ Brake Caliper

10/20—
09/18—
09/18—
08/20—
04/18—
07/18—
07/18—
05/20—
10117—
11/19—
07/19—
10117—

03/19—

+PR 1KD; i& 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; Fu 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - Q5 (FYB, FYG) 05/16—

2.0 TDI 100 -
110
2.0 TDI quattro 120 -
140
2.0 TFSI quattro 183 -
185
3.0 TDI quattro 210
30 TDI Mild Hybrid 100
35 TDI 120
35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
35 TDI quattro 120
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TDI quattro 140
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
45 TDI quattro 170
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 180 -
quattro 195
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TDI quattro 210
50 TFSI e quattro 220
55 TFSi e quattro 270
55 TFSI e quattro 270
SQ5 TDI Mild Hybrid 251
SQ5 TDI Mild Hybrid 255
quattro
SQ5 TFSI quattro 260

@ Brake Caliper

01/17—11/20

06/16—08/18

06/16—11/20

07/17—11/20
09/19—
10/21—
09/19—11/20
08/18—11/20
09/19—11/20

10/18—
10/21—

08/18—11/20
12/18—

06/20—

03/19—11/20
04/19—
02/21—
08/19—
01/21—
02/19—09/20

11/16—

+PR 1KD; i& 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; Fu 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

-)p
=)
-)p

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - Q5 Sportback (FYT) 11/20—

35 TDI Mild Hybrid 120
40 TDI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
40 TFSI Mild Hybrid 150
quattro
45 TFSI Mild Hybrid 195
quattro
50 TDI Mild Hybrid 210
quattro
50 TFSI e quattro 220
55 TFSI e quattro 270
SQ5 TDI Mild Hybrid 251
quattro

@ Brake Caliper

04/21—
11/20—

10/21—
11/20—
11/20—
02/21—

06/21—
02/21—

+PR 1KD; i° 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
+PR 1KD; (i 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +

FSB

IR,

+PR 1KF / 1KJ; i

24.6243-1727.5 241565

TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB

AUDI - Q5 Van (FYB, FYG) 05/16—

3.0 SQ5 TDI Mild Hybrid | 255|02/19—11/20 | msp» |+PR 1KD; - 24.6242-1709.5 241563 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
quattro FSB
3.0 TDI quattro 210(07AT 11120 | g ™ o 1KD: 24.6242-1710.5 241564 |TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
mP |+PR 1KF / 1KJ; iH 24.6243-1727.5 241565 |[TRW + EMot / without holder +
FSB
16 © 2023 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH




Brake Shoe Set

@

CITROEN - C1 Il (PA_, PS_) 04/14—

1.0 VTi 68 51(04/14—
1.0 VTi72 53|06/18—

1.2 VTi 82 60(04/14—
DACIA - JOGGER (RK_) 09/21—

@ Brake Caliper

03.0520-5217.3 690106 | 200 Width [mm] 32 + RZ / +

1.6 HYBRID 140 104|01/23—

DACIA - LOGAN Il 10/12—

@ Brake Caliper

24.3541-9877.5 241595

ATE without holder

tt

24.3541-9878.5 241596

ATE without holder

1.0 LPG 74]11/19— <= 24.3481-9938.5 241502 [ATE without holder

1.0 TCe 100 7411/19—

1.5 Blue dCi 95 70(05/18—

TCe 90 LPG 66(09/15—

1.0 SCe 75 54(01/17— <= |Equipment Code: SAN713; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder
<mm |Equipment Code: SAN713; 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
< |Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.2 54 -110/12— <= |Equipment Code: SAN713 / ENPEO1; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder

55
1.2 LPG 53 -[10/12— < |Equipment Code: SAN713 / ENPEO1; (8 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
55 <= |Equipment Code: CTCRO; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
1.5 dCi 63 -10/12— < |04/15—; Equipment Code: SAN713; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
66

1.5dCi/ Blue dCi 75 55|10/12— <= |Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 (ATE without holder

TCe 90 66(10/12—

1.6 59 -106/13— <= |Equipment Code: ENPAO1 / ENPEO1; ™1 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder

63
<mm |Equipment Code: SAN713 / ENPB01; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder
<= |Equipment Code: SAN713 / ENPBO1; 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
<= |Equipment Code: ENPAO1 / ENPEO1; (1 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
<= |Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.6 16V 77(01/13— 4= |04/15—; Equipment Code: SAN713 / 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

ENPAO1 / ENPEO1; F®
<mm |Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
DA A OGA V Il O

@ Brake Caliper

1.0LPG 74]11/19— <= T 24.3481-9938.5 241502 [ATE without holder

1.0 SCe 75 54(12/16—

1.0 TCe 100 74(11/19—

1.2 54(05/15—

1.5 Blue dCi 95 70(10/18—

TCe 90 LPG 66(09/15—

1.2 55(02/13— <= |04/15—; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 [ATE without holder

1.2LPG 53 -|02/13—

55
1.5dCi 55 -|02/13—
66

1.6 62(06/13—

TCe 90 66(02/13—

DACIA - SANDERO Il 10/12—

@ Brake Caliper

1.0LPG 74[11/19— <= | 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.0 TCe 100 7411/19—

1.5 Blue dCi 95 70(08/18—

TCe 90 LPG 66(09/15—

1.0 SCe 75 54112/16— <= |Equipment Code: SAN713; M 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder

1.2 54(05/15—
<mm |Equipment Code: SAN713; 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
< |Equipment Code: VSUVE / CTCRO; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.2 55(10/12— <m |Equipment Code: SAN713; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder

1.2 LPG 55(10/12—
<= |Equipment Code: SAN713; ™ 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
<= |Equipment Code: VSUVE; 04/15—; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 [ATE without holder
<mm |Equipment Code: CTCRO; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.5dCi 63 -[10/12— 4= |Equipment Code: VSUVE / SAN713; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

66 04/15—; ™
1.5dCi75/Blue dCi75 | 55[10/12—
_)
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kW

DACIA - SANDERO 11 10/12—

ises

@ Brake Caliper
1.6

@ Brake Caliper

63|11/12— <= |Equipment Code: CTCRO; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

TCe 90 66(10/12— <mm (Equipment Code: VSUVE / SAN713; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
04/1 5—>; Eﬂ

<mm |Equipment Code: CTCRO 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

DACIA - SANDERGO IIl 01/21—

1.0 TCe 100 74101/21—
1.0 TCe 100 ECO-G 74101/21—
1.0 TCe 90 67(01/21—
1.0 TCe 90 ECO-G 67(01/21—

f Cable Pull, parking brake

+TR;™

24.3541-9877.5 241595

ATE without holder

tt

FIAT - DUCATO Bus (250_) 07/06—

+TR; M

24.3541-9878.5 241596

ATE without holder

f Cable Pull, parking brake

2D 74 -|07/06— for shortened wheelbase; Disc Brake; ¥ 2 |24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
100 Multot 2 N o7/0605/11 for extended wheelbase; Disc Brake; ¥ | 2 [24.3727-0589.2 580589 |L= 1,480
3D 82 -|07/06—

130
110 Multijet 2 82 -[10/11—

83

0D 85 -|07/06—

130
115 Multijet 2 85/06/11—
120 Multijet 2 88/07/06—
130 Multijet 2 9601/07—
3D 4x4 96/06/11—
140 Multijet 2 103|05/19—
150 Multijet 2 109(06/11—>
150 Multijet 3 107[04/10—
160 Multijet 2 118|05/19—
160 Multijet 3 115 -|07/06—

116
0D 4x4 116/07/06—>
180 Multijet 2 130(05/19—
180 Multijet 3 130(06/11—>
E-Ducato 90|02/21—
3D 110[04/15—> 12/15—; for shortened wheelbase; Disc | 2 |24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
150 Multijet 2 110|04/15— Brake; ¥
3D 44 110/04/15— 12/15-; for extended wheelbase; Disc | 2 [24.3727-0589.2 580589 L= 1,480

Brake; ¥

FIAT - DUCATO Platform/Chassis (250_) 07/06—

2D 74 -|07/06— for shortened wheelbase; Disc Brake; ¥ 2 |24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
100 Multjot 2 2 o706 for extended wheelbase; Disc Brake; ¥ | 2 [24.3727-0589.2 580589 |L= 1,480
3D 83 -|07/06—
130
110 Multijet 2 83|10/11—
0D 85 -|07/06—
130
115 Multijet 2 85|06/11—
120 Multijet 2 88/07/06—
3D 4x4 88/03/10—
140 Multijet 2 103[05/19—
150 Multijet 2 109 -|06/11—
110
150 Multijet 3 107|04/10—
160 Multijet 2 118(05/19—
160 Multijet 3 115 -|07/06—
116
180 Multijet 2 130 -[12/15—
132
180 Multijet 3 130(06/11—
E-Ducato 90(02/21—
3D 82[08/06— 06/11—; for shortened wheelbase; Disc 2 |24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
110 Multijet 2 82(08/06— Brake; ¥
06/11—; for extended wheelbase; Disc 2 |24.3727-0589.2 580589 (L= 1,480
Brake; ¥
130 Multijet 2 96/08/06— 01/07—; for shortened wheelbase; Disc | 2 [24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
3D 96|08/06— Brake; ¥/
01/07—; for extended wheelbase; Disc 2 |24.3727-0589.2 580589 (L= 1,480
Brake; ¥
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FIAT - DUCATO Van (250_) 07/06—
\? Cable Pull, parking brake
2D 74 -|107/06— for shortened wheelbase; Disc Brake; % | 2 |24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
100 Multijet 2 1:7% 07/06—> for extended wheelbase; Disc Brake; ¥ 2 |24.3727-0589.2 580589 (L= 1,480
3D 83 -{07/06—
130
110 Multijet 2 83(10/11—
oD 85 -{07/06—
130
115 Multijet 2 85(06/11—
120 Multijet 2 88(07/06—
3 D 4x4 88 -{03/10—
96
130 Multijet 2 96(08/06—
140 Multijet 2 103|05/19—
150 Multijet 2 109 -|06/11—
110
150 Multijet 3 107|04/10—
160 Multijet 2 118(05/19—
160 Multijet 3 115 -|07/06—
116
0D 4x4 116(07/06—
180 Multijet 2 130 -|12/15—
132
180 Multijet 3 130/|06/11—
E-Ducato 90|12/20—
3D 82(05/14— 12/15—; for shortened wheelbase; Disc 2 [24.3727-0588.2 580588 |L= 1,385
110 Multijet 2 82(05/14— Brake: ¥
3D 4x4 110({04/15— . D —
150 Multiet 2 110104/15— ;fg(se.—»mfor extended wheelbase; Disc 2 |24.3727-0589.2 580589 |L= 1,480

FORD - ECOSPORT 09/11—

fs Brake Disc

1.0 EcoBoost 70 -|04/18— <= 24.0125-0223.1 425223 | 300 Brake Disc Thickness

74 [mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]
1.5 EcoBlue TDCi 74{1117— 23 Vented
1.5 TDCi EcoBlue 88 -[11/17—

92
1.5 TDCi EcoBlue 4x4 92(11/17—
1.5 Ti-VCT 90(01/18—
2.0 Ti-VCT 4x4 110{10/18—
1.0 EcoBoost 92 -{10/13— <= | 11/17— 24.0125-0223.1 425223 | 300 Brake Disc Thickness

103 [mm] 25 Minimum thickness [mm]

1.5 EcoBlue TDCi 70{05/15— 23 Vented
1.5 TDCi 66 -|10/13—

74
15T 82(10/13—
1.5 Ti-VCT 81(10/13—
1.6 Ti-VCT 90|08/12—
2.0 4x4 103|08/12—

MERCEDES-BENZ - M-CLASS (W163) 02/98—07/05
% Brake Hose

ML 230 110(02/98—06/05 | <¢mm |09/00—; ™ 24.5143-0531.3 331700 |L= 540
ML 270 CDI 120(12/99—06/05
ML 320 160|02/98—08/02
ML 430 200|02/98—06/05
ML 55 AMG 255|02/00—06/05
ML 350 173/02/03—-06/05 | <um = 24.5143-0531.3 331700 |L= 540
ML 400 CDI 184|09/01—06/05
ML 500 215|09/01—06/05
ML 350 180(08/02—06/05 | <¢mm |09/02—; ™ 24.5143-0531.3 331700 |L= 540
PEUGEOT - 108 05/14—

@2 Brake Shoe Set

1.0 VTi 51(05/14— -p 03.0520-5217.3 690106 |@ 200 Width [mm] 32 + RZ / +
1.0 VTi 72 53(05/18— Zub TopKit
1.2 60(05/14—

RENAULT - ARKANA | (LCM_, LDN_) 08/19—

@ Brake Caliper

1.3 TCe 140 103|09/20—
1.3 TCe 160 116(03/21—

= 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
m 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

tt
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@ Brake Caliper

RENAULT - CAPTURIII

1.0 TCe 90 ECO-G
Blue dCi 115

Blue dCi 95

LPG

TCe 100

TCe 130

TCe 140

TCe 155

TCe 160

TCe 90

RENAULT - CLIO

Il (BRO/1, CRO/

Brake Booster

67
85

01/21—
01/20—

24.3541-9877.5 241595

ATE without holder

70
74
74
96
103
113
116
67

01/20—
01/20—
01/20—
01/20—
01/20—
01/20—
09/20—
09/20—

) 01/05—12/14

24.3541-9878.5 241596

ATE without holder

Brake Booster

1.2 57(10/05—12/12 12/07—; for left-hand drive vehicles; + 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic
1.2 16V 43 -|06/05—12/14 ABS
48
1.4 16V 72(06/05—12/12
1.5 dCi 50 -|06/05—12/12
76
1.6 79(09/05—12/10
1.2 16V 55 -|06/05—12/14 12/07—; for left-hand drive vehicles; — 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic
74 12/12; + ABS
1.5 dCi 78|06/05—12/14
1.6 16V 82|06/05—12/14
2.0 16V 102|09/06—12/14
1.2 16V 76|09/10—12/14 for left-hand drive vehicles; — 12/12; + 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic
1.5 dCi 55 -|108/10—12/14 ABS
65
1.6 16V GT 94|06/09—12/14
1.2 16V Hi-Flex 55|07/08—12/14 for left-hand drive vehicles; + ABS 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic
1.2 Ethanol 55|07/08—12/12
RENAULT - CLIO lll Hatchback Van (SB_, SR_) 06/05—

@ Brake Caliper

ABS

1.2 55(11/05—12/14 12/07—; for left-hand drive vehicles; — 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic
12/12; + ABS
1.2 74111/07—12/11 12/07—; for left-hand drive vehicles; + 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic
1.5 dCi 50 -|06/05—07/10 ABS
63
1.5dCi 55|08/10—12/14 for left-hand drive vehicles; + ABS 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic
1.5 dCi 65(08/10—12/14 — 12/12; for left-hand drive vehicles; + 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE @ 10" Pneumatic

RENAULT - CLIO IV (BH_) 11/12—

0.9TCe 75 56(05/18— <mm |Rim Size [inch]: 15/ 16; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

0.9 TCe 90 LPG 66(06/16—

1.2 16V 55(06/15—

0.9 TCe 90 66(11/12— <mm |04/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 15/ 16; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.2 16V 54(11/12—

1.2 LPG 53(01/14—

1.2 LPG 16V 54(11/12—06/15

1.5dCi 75 55(11/12—

1.5dCi 62 -{11/12— <mm |Manual Transmission; 04/15—; Rim Size 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
63 [inch]: 15/ 16;

1.5dCi 90 66(11/12—

RENAULT - CLIO IV Hatchback Van (BH_) 01/14—

@ Brake Caliper

0.9 TCe 90 66|01/14— <mm |04/15—; Rim Size [inch]: 15/ 16; " 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.2 16V 54 -|01/14—
55

1.2 16V LPG 53|01/14—

1.5dCi 75 55|01/14—

0.9 TCe 90 LPG 66/08/15— < |Rim Size [inch]: 15/ 16; 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.5dCi 90 66|01/14— <€ |Manual Transmission; 04/15—; Rim Size 24.3481-9938.5 241502 (ATE without holder

[inch]: 15/ 16; ™
RENAULT - CLIO V (B7_) 06/19—

@ Brake Caliper

1.0 LPG 67 -|06/19— < |for brake disc diameter [mm]: 280; ™ 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
74

1.0 TCe 100 74|06/19— < |for brake disc diameter [mm]: 280; ™ 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

1.0 TCe 90 67(08/20—

1.5 Blue dCi 100 74(11/21—

-)

N

0
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I
@ Brake Caliper

RENAULT - CLIO V (B7_) 06/19—

@ Brake Caliper

1.5 Blue dCi 115 85/06/19— <mm |for brake disc diameter [mm]: 280; ™ 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
1.5 Blue dCi 85 63|06/19—

< |for brake disc diameter [mm]: 280; ® 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder
1.3 TCe 130 96|06/19— <= (T 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
1.3 TCe 140 103(09/20— -
1.6 E-TECH 140 103/03/20— <= | 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder
1.6 E-TECH 145 105|01/22—

RENAULT - EXPRESS Box Body/MPV 05/21—

1.3 TCe 100 75
1.5 Blue dCi 75 55
1.5 Blue dCi 95 70
1.5 dCi 95 70

RENAULT - LOGAN/S

@ Brake Caliper

05/21—
05/21—
05/21—
05/21—

24.3541-9877.5 241595

ATE without holder

24.3541-9878.5 241596

ATE without holder

. 55
1.2 16V LPG 53
1.6 59 -

RENAULT - LOGAN Il

11/13—
11/13—
11/13—

24.3481-9929.5 241573

ATE without holder

state (K8_) 11/13—

24.3481-9930.5 241574

ATE without holder

@ Brake Caliper
1.6

® Brake Booster

78(12/13— <@ |04/15—; Equipment Code: SAN713 / 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
ENPAO1 / ENPEQ1; [

< | Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; [ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

TCe 90 66(02/17—12/20 | <um |® 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder
RENAULT - MODUS / GRAND MODUS (F/JP0_) 09/04—

RENAULT - SAND

@ Brake Caliper

RO/STEPWAY II (B8_) 11/13—

1.2 76(04/11— — 06/13 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic
1.2 16V Hi-Flex 55(10/08—
1.5dCi 75 55(10/10—
1.5 dCi 90 65(10/10—
1.2 55(12/04— — 01/05; for left-hand drive vehicles 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic
1.4 72(12/04—
1.5dCi 50 -|09/04—
63
1.6 65 -(12/04—
82
1.2 GPL 55(05/08—12/12 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic
1.5dCi 76|05/07— 11/07— 06/13 03.7863-1232.4 300314 |ATE & 10" Pneumatic

@ Brake Caliper

RENAULT - THALIA Il (L8_) 12/13—

1.216V 54(12/13— <= ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder

1.2 16V LPG 53|12/13— -

16 59 -[11/13— <= | 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder

83

1.6 16V 75|04/14—

1.6 Flex 78|03/14—07/18

1.216v 55|04/15— <= |Equipment Code: SAN713; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder
<mm |Equipment Code: SAN713; 1 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
<= |Equipment Code: VSUVE; ™8 24.3481-9938.5 241502 |ATE without holder

1.5 dCi 66(01/17— <= " 24.3481-9938.5 241502 [ATE without holder

TCe 90 66|09/15—

RENAULT - TALIANT 08/21—

@ Brake Caliper

1.0 TCe 100 ECO LPG 74|08/21— < [+ TR;™ 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder

1.0 TCe 90 66|08/21—
<= |+ TR; ™ 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

1.0 SCe 54(01/17—11/19 | <mm |Equipment Code: SAN713; ™ 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder
< |Equipment Code: SAN713; FB 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder
<mm |Equipment Code: CTCRO / ENPBO1; ™ 24.3481-9938.5 241502 ATE without holder

_)
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RENAULT - THALIA 1lI

@ Brake Caliper

(L8_) 12/13—

1.216V 55(12/13— <= (05/15—; M 24.3481-9938.5 241502 (ATE without holder
1.2LPG 55|03/14—
1.5dCi 70(11/19— <= | 24.3481-9938.5 241502 (ATE without holder

RENAULT - TRAFIC Il Bus (JG_) 05/14—

\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 dCi 115 85|05/14— for shortened wheelbase; (1] 1 |24.3727-3609.2 583609 |L= 1,215
1.6 dCi 120 88 -|05/14—
89
1.6 dCi 125 92(07/15—
1.6 dCi 140 103|05/14—
1.6 dCi 145 107(07/15—
1.6 dCi 90 66(05/14—
1.6 dCi 95 70({07/15—
2.0dCi 110 81(05/21—
2.0dCi 120 88(06/19—
2.0dCi 145 107(06/19—
2.0 dCi 150 110{05/21—
2.0dCi 170 125(06/19—

RENAULT - TRAFIC lll Platform/Chassis (EG_) 05/14—
\? Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 dCi 120 88|06/14— for shortened wheelbase; (1] 1 |24.3727-3609.2 583609 |L= 1,215
1.6 dCi 125 92(07/15—
1.6 dCi 140 103|06/14—
1.6 dCi 145 107(07/15—
2.0 dCi 145 107(06/19—
2.0 dCi 150 110{08/21—
2.0dCi 170 125(06/19—

RENAULT - TRAFIC lll Van (FG_) 05/14—

\f’ Cable Pull, parking brake

1.6 dCi 115 85/05/14— for shortened wheelbase; (1] 1 |24.3727-3609.2 583609 |L= 1,215
1.6 dCi 120 88 -|05/14—
89

1.6 dCi 125 92(07/15—

1.6 dCi 140 103|05/14—

1.6 dCi 145 107|07/15—

1.6 dCi 90 66(05/14—

1.6 dCi 95 70(07/15—

2.0 dCi 110 81(08/21—

2.0 dCi 120 88(06/19—

2.0 dCi 130 96(08/21—

2.0 dCi 145 107/06/19—

2.0 dCi 150 110(08/21—

2.0 dCi 170 125|06/19—

RENAULT - TWINGO lll (BCM_, BCA_) 09/14—

@ Brake Caliper

1.0 SCe 65 48|03/19— <= | 24.3481-9929.5 241573 |ATE without holder
1.0 SCe 70 51 -|09/14—

52 <= | 24.3481-9930.5 241574 |ATE without holder

1.0 SCe 75 54(03/19—

RENAULT - ZOE (BFM_) 06/12—

@ Brake Caliper

Electric 57|12/17— <= |09/19—; ™ 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
ZOE 65 -|06/12— -

80 <= (09/19—; M 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

ZOE 100/09/19— <= (T 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder

<= " 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

RENAULT - ZOE Hatchback Van (BFM_) 04/19—
@ Brake Caliper

Electric 65 -|04/19— <= |09/19—; ™ 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
8 <= |09/19—; 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder

Electric 100{10/19— <= (T 24.3541-9877.5 241595 |ATE without holder
<= P 24.3541-9878.5 241596 |ATE without holder
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03.0520-5217.3 690106 | 200 Width [mm] 32 + RZ / +

1.0 MPi
1.0 TGl
1.0TSI

1.5TSI
1.6 MSi
1.6 TDI

20GTI
GTI

06/17—08/21

09/18—
09/17—
06/17—

10/18—08/21
09/17—
11/17—02/21

11/17—
04/21—

-)p

+PR 1KE; Fd

24.3384-1796.5 241558

TRW without holder
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Technische Ubersetzungen
Traducciones tecnicas
Traductions techniques

Traduzioni tecniche
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Fl B = "5 EE@@@%\&\\

+ ABS
+ eFSB
+ EMot
+ FSB

+PR
+ RZ
+ TR
+ Zub

Abfrage
Produktbild
vorhanden

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Brake Hose

Cable Pull, parking brake

Brake Caliper

Brake Disc

Brake Booster

Brake Shoe Set

Rear

Rear Axle Left

Rear Axle Right

Centre

Front Axle Left

Front Axle Right

for vehicles with ABS
for vehicles with electric parking brake
with electric motor

Brake Caliper with integrated parking
brake

for PR number
with wheel brake cylinder
Turkey

with accessories

Abfrage Produktbild vorhanden

Article number of recommended acces-
sories

Coated

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore @ [mm]

Brake Caliper
Colour

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

CB compat-
ible package

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Country
specific
package and
status data

Disc Brake

Equipment
Code

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

for extended
wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for shortened
wheelbase

Height [mm]
L=

Manual
Transmission
Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Number of
Holes

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Pneumatic

Pre-assem-
bled

Bolt Hole Circle @ [mm]

Bore @ [mm]

Brake Caliper Colour

Brake Disc Thickness [mm]

CB compatible package

Centering Diameter [mm]

Country specific package and status
data

Disc Brake

Equipment Code

for brake disc diameter [mm]

for extended wheelbase

for left-hand drive vehicles

for shortened wheelbase

Height [mm]
Length [mm]

Manual Transmission

Minimum thickness [mm]

Number of Holes

Piston Diameter [mm]
Pneumatic

Pre-assembled

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()
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tecniche

Produkttyp
vorhanden

Reached
Quality Gates

Red

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Service
exchange
part

Spanner size
1 [mm]

Surface

TopKit orig-
inal ATE

TRW

usage
number

Width [mm]

with banjo
bolt

Yes
(7]

Qll

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Produkttyp vorhanden

Reached Quality Gates
Red

replacement part

Rim Size [inch]

Service exchange part

Spanner size 1 [mm]

Surface

additional article information, TopKit
originali ATE

Brake System, Lucas / TRW
usage number

Width [mm]

with banjo bolt

Yes

Inner Diameter [mm]
Outer Diameter [mm]
Brake diameter, inside [mm]

Diameter [inch]
Construction year from

Construction year to

F M = ] EE@@@%*\\

+ ABS
+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ FSB
+PR
+RZ

+ TR

+ Zub

Abfrage
Produktbild
vorhanden

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Bremsschlauch

Seilzug, Feststellbremse

Bremssattel

Bremsscheibe

Bremskraftverstarker

Bremsbackensatz

hinten

Hinterachse links

Hinterachse rechts

mitte

Vorderachse links

Vorderachse rechts

fur Fahrzeuge mit ABS

fur Fahrzeuge mit elektrischer Feststell-
bremse

mit Elektromotor

Bremssattel m. integr. Feststellbremse
fur PR-Nummer

mit Radbremszylinder

Turkei

mit Zubehor

Abfrage Produktbild vorhanden

Artikelnummer des empfohlenen Zube-
hors

beschichtet
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Technical translations

tecniche

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Lochkreis-@ [mm]

Bore @ [mm] Bohrung-@ [mm]

Brake Caliper

Bremssattelfarbe
Colour

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

Bremsscheibendicke [mm]

CB compat-

ible package SB gerechte Verpackung

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Zentrierungsdurchmesser [mm]

Country
specific
package and
status data

Landerspezifische Verpackungs- und
Status-Informationen

Disc Brake Scheibenbremse
Equipment

Code Ausstattungs-Code
for brake

disc diameter fur Bremsscheibendurchmesser [mm]
[mm]

for extended
wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

fur verlangerten Radstand

fur Linkslenker

Je sl fur verkurzten Radstand

wheelbase

Height [nm] HOhe [mm]

L= Lange [mm]
Manual. . Schaltgetriebe
Transmission

Minimum

thickness Mindestdicke [mm]
[mm]

DTl Lochanzahl

Holes

Piston Diam- | . durchmesser [mm]
eter [mm]

Pneumatic pneumatisch
Pre-assem- 1 ontiert

bled

Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Produkttyp
vorhanden

Reached

Quality Gates

Red

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Service
exchange
part

Spanner size
1 [mm]

Surface

TopKit orig-
inal ATE

TRW

usage
number

Width [mm]

with banjo
bolt

Yes
(]

g“

Produkttyp vorhanden

Erflllte Qualitatsstufen
rot

Austauschteil

FelgengroRe [Zoll]

Austauschteil

Schlisselweite 1 [mm]

Oberflache

Artikelzusatzbezeichnung, TopKit origi-
nali ATE

Bremssystem, Lucas / TRW
Gebrauchsnummer

Breite [mm]

mit Hohlschraube

Ja

Innendurchmesser [mm]
AuRendurchmesser [mm]
Bremstrommeldurchmesser innen [mm]

Durchmesser [Zoll]
Baujahr ab

Baujahr bis
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+ ABS
+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ FSB

+PR
+ RZ
+ TR
+ Zub

Abfrage
Produktbild
vorhanden

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

Tubo flexible de frenos

Cable de accionamiento, freno de esta-
cionamiento

Pinza de freno

Disco de freno

Servofrenos

Juego de zapatas de frenos

posterior

Eje trasero izquierda

Eje trasero, derecha

centro

Eje delantero, izquierda

Eje delantero, derecha

para vehiculos con ABS

para vehiculos con freno de estaciona-
miento electronico

con electromotor

Pinza con freno estacionamiento inte-
grado

Numero de PR
con cilindro de freno de rueda
Turquia

Ccon accesorios

Abfrage Produktbild vorhanden

N° art. de accesorio recomendado

—
@
(@)
>
O
>
()

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore @ [mm]

Brake Caliper
Colour

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

CB compat-
ible package

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Country
specific
package and
status data

Disc Brake

Equipment
Code

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

for extended
wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for shortened
wheelbase

Height [mm]
L=

Manual
Transmission
Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Number of
Holes

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Pneumatic

Pre-assem-
bled

revestido

corona de agujeros - @ [mm]

Taladro @ [mm]

Color pinza freno

Espesor de disco de frenos [mm]

Embalaje apto para autoservicio

Diametro de centrado [mm]

Informacién especifica del pais sobre el
embalaje y sobre el estado

Discos

Caodigo de equipamiento

para diametro disco de freno [mm]

para distancia entre ejesprolongada

para vehic. direccion izquierda

para distancia entre ejes acortada

Altura [mm]

Longitud [mm]

Caja de cambios manual

Espesor minimo [mm]

Numero de orificios

Diametro del piston [mm]
neumatico

premontado
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Technical translations
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tecniche

Produkttyp
vorhanden

Reached
Quality Gates

Red

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Service
exchange
part

Spanner size
1 [mm]

Surface

TopKit orig-
inal ATE

TRW

usage
number

Width [mm]

with banjo
bolt

Yes
(7]

Qll

ES

Produkttyp vorhanden

Erfillte Qualitatsstufen
rojo

Recambio

Tamano de llanta [in]

Pieza de intercambio

Ancho de llave 1 [mm]

Superficie

Denominacion adicional del articulo,
TopKit original ATE

Sistema de frenos, Lucas / TRW
Numero de uso

Ancho [mm]

con tornillo hueco

si

Didmetro interior [mm]

Diametro exterior [mm]

Diametro interior de tambor de freno
[mm]

Diametro [in]
afo construccion desde

ano construccion hasta

F M = ] EE@@@%\&\\

+ ABS

+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ FSB

+PR
+RZ
+ TR
+ Zub

Abfrage
Produktbild
vorhanden

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

FR

Flexible de frein

Tirette a cable, frein de stationnement

Etrier de frein

Disque de frein

Dispositif d'assistance de frein

Jeu de machoires de frein

arriére

Essieu arriére gauche

Essieu arriere droit

centre

Essieu avant gauche

Essieu avant droit
pour véhicules avec systéme antiblo-
cage

pour véhicules avec frein d’arrét élec-
trique

avec moteur électrique

Etrier de frein avec frein de stationne-
ment intégré

pour numéro PR
avec cylindre de roue
Turquie

avec accessoires

Abfrage Produktbild vorhanden

Référence de l'accessoire recommandé

© 2023 Continental Aftermarket & Services GmbH
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tecniche

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore @ [mm)]

Brake Caliper

Colour

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

CB compat-
ible package

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Country
specific
package and
status data

Disc Brake

Equipment
Code

for brake

disc diameter

[mm]
for extended
wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for shortened

wheelbase
Height [mm]
L=

Manual

Transmission

Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Number of
Holes

Piston Diam-

eter [mm]
Pneumatic

Pre-assem-
bled

FR

revétu

Cercle de percage -@ [mm]
Alésage-@ [mm]

Couleur de I'étrier

Epaisseur du disque de frein [mm]

Emballage LS

Diamétre du centrage [mm]

Informations d'emballage et d'état spéc-
ifiques aux pays

Frein a disque

Code d’équipement

pour diametre du disque de frein [mm]
pour empattement rallongé

pour véhicules avec direction a gauche

pour empattement raccourci

Hauteur [mm]

Longueur [mm]

boite de vitesses manuelle

Epaisseur minimum [mm]

Nombre de trous

Diamétre du piston [mm]
pneumatique

prémonté

Produkttyp
vorhanden

Reached

Quality Gates

Red

replacement
part

Rim Size
[inch]

Service
exchange
part

Spanner size
1 [mm]

Surface

TopKit orig-
inal ATE

TRW

usage
number

Width [mm]

with banjo
bolt

Yes
(]

g“

FR

Produkttyp vorhanden

Erflllte Qualitatsstufen
rouge

Piece de rechange

Dimension de la jante [pouces]

Echange standard

Largeur de clé 1 [mm]

Surface

Designation d'article complémentaire,
TopKit d'origine ATE

Systéme de freinage, Lucas / TRW
Numéro d'utilisation

Largeur [mm]

avec vis creuse

Oui

Diamétre intérieur [mm]

Diamétre extérieur [mm]

Diamétre intérieur du tambour de frein
[mm]

Diameétre [pouces]
Année a partir de

Année jusqu'a
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+ ABS
+ eFSB

+ EMot
+ FSB

+PR
+ RZ
+ TR
+ Zub

Abfrage
Produktbild
vorhanden

Article
number of
recom-
mended
accessories

Technical translations
Technische Ubersetzungen - Traducciones tecnicas - Traductions techniques - Traduzioni

T

Flessibile del freno

Cavo comando, Freno stazionamento

Pinza freno

Discofreno

Servofreno

Kit ganasce freno

posteriore

Assale posteriore Sx

Assale posteriore Dx

centro

Assale anteriore Sx

Assale anteriore Dx

per veicoli con ABS

per veicoli con freno stazionamento
elettrico

con motore elettrico

Pinza freno con freno-stazionamento
integrato

per N° PR
con cilindretto freno
Turchia

con accessori

Abfrage Produktbild vorhanden

N° articolo accessorio consigliato

B

Bolt Hole
Circle @
[mm]

Bore @ [mm]

Brake Caliper
Colour

Brake Disc
Thickness
[mm]

CB compat-
ible package

Centering
Diameter
[mm]

Country
specific
package and
status data

Disc Brake

Equipment
Code

for brake
disc diameter
[mm]

for extended
wheelbase

for left-hand
drive vehi-
cles

for shortened
wheelbase

Height [mm]
L=

Manual
Transmission
Minimum
thickness
[mm]

Number of
Holes

Piston Diam-
eter [mm]

Pneumatic

Pre-assem-
bled

T

rivestito

Cerchio foro-@ [mm]

Alesaggio-@ [mm]

Colore pinza freno

Spessore disco freno [mm]

Imballaggio self-service

Diametro centraggio [mm]

Informazioni di imballaggio e di stato
specifiche per i diversi Paesi

Freno a disco

Codice dotazione

per diametro disco freno [mm]

per passo allungato

per veicolo con guida a Sx

per passo accorciato

Altezza [mm]

Lunghezza [mm]

Cambio manuale

Spessore min. [mm]

N° fori

Diametro pistone [mm]
pneumatico

premontato
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